

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE'S RECORD

IN THE COURT OF LD. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE AT HOWRAH

MISC. CRL. CASE NO. 285 OF 2025



Present : Gairik Roy , Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah , D/D at Howrah

J. O. Code : WB01022

SUJATA JHA

..... Petitioner

-VS-

SRI CHANDAN KR. JHA

..... Respondent

Serial No.	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
1	23.04.2025	<p>SUJATA JHA files a petition u/s 144 of the Bharatiya Kagarik Surksha Sanhita, 2023 against SRI CHANDAN KR. JHA</p> <p>•</p> <p>Heard Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner.</p> <p>Let the case record be taken into my personal file.</p> <p>Fix, 18.06.2025 for appearance before this court.</p> <p>Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah</p>	