

Misc. Crl. Case No.285 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 285/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-001736-2025

Order dated: 25/07/25

Today is fixed for appearance.

Complainant files hazira along with postal receipt and postal track report.

Let it be kept with the record.

O.P. appears by filing fresh Vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing written objection on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

A resolution is passed by Local Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts " not to pass any adverse order for non taking step " due to inauguration of new court building(phase- I) at Howrah Court Complex.

In view thereof, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.09.2025 for hearing, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)