

Misc. Crl. Case No.285 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 285/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-001736-2025

Order dated: 17/09/25

Today is fixed for hearing, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Complainant files hazira and affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing written objection on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 06.11.2025 for hearing, W/O, if any, in the meantime and filing of assets and liabilities by the O.P.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)