

Misc. CrI. Case No.285 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 285/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-001736-2025

Order dated: 07/11/25

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Heard both sides.

Hearing concluded in presence of both parties.

Fix 20.11.2025 for order of interim maintenance petition.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)