

Misc. Crl. Case No.285 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 285/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-001736-2025

Order dated: 21/01/26

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the petitioner.

No witness is present.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

O.P. files hazira.

Perused the time petition.

Considered and allowed.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence on behalf of the petitioner.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)