

**Misc. Crl. Case No.285 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 285/25)**

**CNR No. : WBHW04-001736-2025**

**Order dated: 28/04/26**

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the petitioner.

One witness namely, Sujata Jha is present.

Petitioner files affidavit-in-chief as PW1. Copy served with objection.

O.P. files hazira.

Petitioner also files certain documents together with firsti.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Sujata Jha is examined in chief and cross as PW1 and deferred on prayer of Ld. Advocate of O.P.

The original bank passbook of indian bank is marked as exhibit P-1/PW1, the letter of complaint along with postal receipt is marked as exhibit P-2/PW1 and the photocopy of permanent certificate of enlistment is marked as exhibit P-3/PW1.

Fix 15.06.2026 for further evidence.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)